SECO-LARM® U.S.A., Inc.
16842 Millikan Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606 Copyright © 2025 SECO-LARM U.S.A, Inc. All rights reserved.
All trademarks are the property of SECO-LARM U.S.A., Inc. or their respective owners.
The SECO-LARM policy is one of continual development. For that reason, SECO-LARM reserves the right to
change prices and specifications without notice. SECO-LARM is not responsible for misprints. Phone: (949) 261-2999  |  (800) 662-0800  Fax: (949) 261-7326
Website: www.seco-larm.com  Email: sales@seco-larm.com
 PI_SK-3133-PPQ_241108.docx
71/16"
(180mm)
51/4" (133mm) 21/2"
(63mm)
33/8"
(85mm)
Status
LEDs
Key
lock
Front Side
  Heavy-Duty Outdoor Access Control Keypad
with Proximity Reader
SK-3133-PPQ
Features
 Rugged construction – heavy-duty stainless steel
faceplate with coated steel housing
 Built-in proximity reader
 12~24 VAC/VDC Auto-adjusting operation
 Up to 1,000 possible user codes/cards for output 1
and 100 each for outputs 2 and 3
 Up to 50 possible visitor codes, for one-time or
limited-time use (1~99 hours)
 Up to 50 duress codes for output 1 and 10 each for
outputs 2 and 3
 Output 1: Form C relay, 5A@24VDC max. / output 2
and 3: Form C relay, 1A@24VDC max.
 Outputs 1, 2 and 3 can be programmed to activate
for up to 99,999 seconds (nearly 28 hours)
 Wiegand output, 26, 34, 37 bits
 Tamper output, 50mA@24VDC max.
 Egress input lets users exit the premises without
keying in the code
 Door sensor input for anti-tailgating operation
 Interlocking input for connecting to a second keypad
 Keypad illuminates when a button is pressed,
programmable for FULL or AUTO in standby
 Vandal resistant, suitable for wall, post, or
gooseneck mounting
 IP66 Weatherproof
Overview
3
Outputs Proximity
Reader
1,200
User
Codes
IP66
Heavy-Duty Outdoor Access Control Keypad with Proximity Reader 2
SECO-LARM® U.S.A., Inc.
Specifications
Operating voltage 12~24 VAC/VDC
Current draw
(@12VDC)
Standby 80mA
Keypress 114mA
Output 1 active 150mA
Outputs 1 & 2 active  180mA
Outputs 1, 2, & 3 active 220mA
Wiegand data output 150mA
Total (max.) 270mA
Outputs
#1 Form C 5A@24VDC
#2  Form C 1A@24VDC
#3  Form C 1A@24VDC
K or A 100mA@24VDC
Duress 100mA@24VDC
Interlock 100mA@24VDC
Tamper 50mA@24VDC
Wiegand 26~27 bits
Inputs
Egress N.O. Ground
Door sensor N.C. Ground
Door inhibit N.O. Ground
Proximity reader frequency 125kHz (EM125)
Proximity reader sensing distance 11/2" (38mm)
IP Rating IP66 Weatherproof
Operating humidity 5~95%, non-condensing
Operating temperature -4°~158° F (-20°~70° C)
Material Faceplate 1/16" (1.5mm) Stainless steel
Housing 5/64" (2mm) Anodized steel, powder paint
Dimensions 51/4"x71/16"x33/8" (133x180x85 mm)
Weight 3-lb 12-oz (1.7kg)
Accessories
Proximity Key fobs Proximity Cards
PR-K1K1-AQ PR-K1S1-A